

Bid Abstract**Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District**

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

**Project Name:** MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1**Project Number:** 1-0-0137-01**Bid Open Date:** 08/30/2012

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	28,210	\$20.00	\$564,200.00	\$13.30	\$375,193.00	\$18.00	\$507,780.00
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,450	\$10.00	\$24,500.00	\$10.60	\$25,970.00	\$17.00	\$41,650.00
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	128,426	\$1.00	\$128,426.00	\$0.50	\$64,213.00	\$0.60	\$77,055.60
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	19,114	\$12.50	\$238,925.00	\$19.00	\$363,166.00	\$12.00	\$229,368.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	3,054	\$70.00	\$213,780.00	\$47.00	\$143,538.00	\$80.00	\$244,320.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	459	\$30.00	\$13,770.00	\$37.00	\$16,983.00	\$45.00	\$20,655.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSE WORK	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	27	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$788.00	\$21,276.00	\$829.00	\$22,383.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WING WALL TYPE B	C.Y.	30	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$606.00	\$18,180.00	\$980.00	\$29,400.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	163	\$600.00	\$97,800.00	\$522.00	\$85,086.00	\$960.00	\$156,480.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$123.00	\$9,840.00	\$207.00	\$16,560.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	71	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$195.00	\$13,845.00	\$958.00	\$68,018.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,315.00	\$9,315.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,710.00	\$14,840.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,561.00	\$27,366.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,967.00	\$7,934.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	10	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,198.00	\$51,980.00	\$5,775.00	\$57,750.00
24 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,440.00	\$32,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2 WITH SAFETY LEDGE	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
26 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,411	\$2.00	\$14,822.00	\$2.00	\$14,822.00	\$1.50	\$11,116.50

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 2 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 78" RCP, 1050D	L.F.	325	\$250.00	\$81,250.00	\$211.00	\$68,575.00	\$248.00	\$80,600.00
28 72" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	184	\$230.00	\$42,320.00	\$175.00	\$32,200.00	\$199.00	\$36,616.00
29 66" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	764	\$200.00	\$152,800.00	\$136.00	\$103,904.00	\$175.00	\$133,700.00
30 60" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	542	\$175.00	\$94,850.00	\$138.00	\$74,796.00	\$170.00	\$92,140.00
31 54" RCP, 1900D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	673	\$175.00	\$117,775.00	\$123.00	\$82,779.00	\$225.00	\$151,425.00
32 54" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	262	\$165.00	\$43,230.00	\$119.00	\$31,178.00	\$150.00	\$39,300.00
33 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,008	\$155.00	\$156,240.00	\$86.00	\$86,688.00	\$120.00	\$120,960.00
34 36" RCP, 2000D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	827	\$155.00	\$128,185.00	\$100.00	\$82,700.00	\$181.00	\$149,687.00
35 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	405	\$145.00	\$58,725.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$113.00	\$45,765.00
36 36" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	270	\$135.00	\$36,450.00	\$81.00	\$21,870.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
37 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	106	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$84.00	\$8,904.00	\$99.00	\$10,494.00
38 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	905	\$75.00	\$67,875.00	\$72.00	\$65,160.00	\$86.00	\$77,830.00
39 21" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$86.00	\$1,978.00
40 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	430	\$75.00	\$32,250.00	\$76.50	\$32,895.00	\$74.00	\$31,820.00
41 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	768	\$75.00	\$57,600.00	\$75.00	\$57,600.00	\$32.00	\$24,576.00
43 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	4,022	\$110.00	\$442,420.00	\$75.00	\$301,650.00	\$75.00	\$301,650.00
44 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	213	\$100.00	\$21,300.00	\$107.00	\$22,791.00	\$100.00	\$21,300.00
45 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	165	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$31.00	\$5,115.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00
46 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	2,430	\$10.00	\$24,300.00	\$6.40	\$15,552.00	\$9.00	\$21,870.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	48	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$52.00	\$2,496.00	\$61.00	\$2,928.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,284	\$1.50	\$21,426.00	\$1.50	\$21,426.00	\$1.50	\$21,426.00
50 SLOPED PROTECTION BARRIER	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
51 OBJECT MARKERS	EACH	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
52 REMODEL 4-INCH HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
53 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$862.00	\$17,240.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
54 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	34	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$172.00	\$5,848.00	\$375.00	\$12,750.00
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	252	\$65.00	\$16,380.00	\$82.00	\$20,664.00	\$90.00	\$22,680.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	58	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$53.00	\$3,074.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 3 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
57 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	337	\$5.00	\$1,685.00	\$4.00	\$1,348.00	\$5.50	\$1,853.50
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.2	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,830.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
62 PHASING/SEWER BYPASS PLAN	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
63 REMOVE SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,954	\$20.00	\$39,080.00	\$3.50	\$6,839.00	\$26.00	\$50,804.00
64 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$690.00	\$4,830.00	\$1,160.00	\$8,120.00
65 8-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	229	\$90.00	\$20,610.00	\$77.00	\$17,633.00	\$88.00	\$20,152.00
66 10-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,668	\$100.00	\$166,800.00	\$56.50	\$94,242.00	\$102.00	\$170,136.00
67 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$201.00	\$4,020.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
68 10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$383.00	\$3,447.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00
69 SEWER MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,579.00	\$18,053.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00
70 SEWER MANHOLE 5-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,335.00	\$16,675.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00
71 4-INCH PVC HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	460	\$35.00	\$16,100.00	\$82.00	\$37,720.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00
72 RELOCATE 24-INCH CML&C WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,595.00	\$40,595.00	\$29,368.00	\$29,368.00
73 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 10+20	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,878.00	\$13,878.00
74 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 16+47	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$19,884.00	\$19,884.00
75 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 17+47	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$19,884.00	\$19,884.00
			\$4,191,709.00		\$3,446,789.00		\$3,796,675.60	

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Page 4 of 12

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	28,210	\$9.00	\$253,890.00	\$19.00	\$535,990.00	\$8.00	\$225,680.00
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,450	\$15.00	\$36,750.00	\$22.00	\$53,900.00	\$6.00	\$14,700.00
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	128,426	\$0.40	\$51,370.40	\$1.50	\$192,639.00	\$1.00	\$128,426.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	19,114	\$5.40	\$103,215.60	\$11.00	\$210,254.00	\$8.00	\$152,912.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	3,054	\$41.00	\$125,214.00	\$65.00	\$198,510.00	\$65.00	\$198,510.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	459	\$25.00	\$11,475.00	\$33.00	\$15,147.00	\$35.00	\$16,065.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSE WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	27	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WING WALL TYPE B	C.Y.	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$940.00	\$28,200.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	163	\$750.00	\$122,250.00	\$1,275.00	\$207,825.00	\$600.00	\$97,800.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	71	\$400.00	\$28,400.00	\$785.00	\$55,735.00	\$350.00	\$24,850.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	10	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,525.00	\$65,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
24 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	5	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,425.00	\$37,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2 WITH SAFETY LEDGE	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,575.00	\$16,575.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,411	\$2.00	\$14,822.00	\$2.00	\$14,822.00	\$2.00	\$14,822.00

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Page 5 of 12

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 78" RCP, 1050D	L.F.	325	\$400.00	\$130,000.00	\$265.00	\$86,125.00	\$325.00	\$105,625.00
28 72" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	184	\$400.00	\$73,600.00	\$235.00	\$43,240.00	\$300.00	\$55,200.00
29 66" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	764	\$230.00	\$175,720.00	\$190.00	\$145,160.00	\$250.00	\$191,000.00
30 60" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	542	\$220.00	\$119,240.00	\$180.00	\$97,560.00	\$245.00	\$132,790.00
31 54" RCP, 1900D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	673	\$210.00	\$141,330.00	\$200.00	\$134,600.00	\$260.00	\$174,980.00
32 54" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	262	\$200.00	\$52,400.00	\$160.00	\$41,920.00	\$250.00	\$65,500.00
33 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,008	\$195.00	\$196,560.00	\$125.00	\$126,000.00	\$225.00	\$226,800.00
34 36" RCP, 2000D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	827	\$190.00	\$157,130.00	\$115.00	\$95,105.00	\$225.00	\$186,075.00
35 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	405	\$190.00	\$76,950.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00	\$180.00	\$72,900.00
36 36" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	270	\$180.00	\$48,600.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$180.00	\$48,600.00
37 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	106	\$170.00	\$18,020.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00	\$180.00	\$19,080.00
38 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	905	\$160.00	\$144,800.00	\$80.00	\$72,400.00	\$115.00	\$104,075.00
39 21" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	23	\$155.00	\$3,565.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$115.00	\$2,645.00
40 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	430	\$150.00	\$64,500.00	\$60.00	\$25,800.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00
41 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	768	\$20.00	\$15,360.00	\$164.00	\$125,952.00	\$35.00	\$26,880.00
43 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	4,022	\$70.00	\$281,540.00	\$90.00	\$361,980.00	\$85.00	\$341,870.00
44 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	213	\$80.00	\$17,040.00	\$90.00	\$19,170.00	\$85.00	\$18,105.00
45 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00
46 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	2,430	\$10.00	\$24,300.00	\$2.50	\$6,075.00	\$5.00	\$12,150.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,284	\$1.00	\$14,284.00	\$2.50	\$35,710.00	\$3.00	\$42,852.00
50 SLOPED PROTECTION BARRIER	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
51 OBJECT MARKERS	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
52 REMODEL 4-INCH HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
53 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
54 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	34	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$385.00	\$13,090.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	252	\$80.00	\$20,160.00	\$72.00	\$18,144.00	\$100.00	\$25,200.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$72.00	\$4,176.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Page 6 of 12

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
57 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	337	\$10.00	\$3,370.00	\$6.00	\$2,022.00	\$3.00	\$1,011.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.2	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
62 PHASING/SEWER BYPASS PLAN	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
63 REMOVE SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,954	\$10.00	\$19,540.00	\$2.00	\$3,908.00	\$1.00	\$1,954.00
64 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
65 8-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	229	\$120.00	\$27,480.00	\$150.00	\$34,350.00	\$165.00	\$37,785.00
66 10-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,668	\$70.00	\$116,760.00	\$70.00	\$116,760.00	\$190.00	\$316,920.00
67 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
68 10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
69 SEWER MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
70 SEWER MANHOLE 5-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
71 4-INCH PVC HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	460	\$150.00	\$69,000.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$125.00	\$57,500.00
72 RELOCATE 24-INCH CML&C WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
73 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 10+20	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
74 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 16+47	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
75 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 17+47	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			\$3,997,606.00		\$4,039,853.00		\$4,066,882.00	

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 8 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

			UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		VIDO ARTUKOVICH & SONS, INC. / VIDMAR, INC. A JV	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 78" RCP, 1050D	L.F.	325	\$218.00	\$70,850.00	\$400.00	\$130,000.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00
28 72" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	184	\$170.00	\$31,280.00	\$340.00	\$62,560.00	\$175.00	\$32,200.00
29 66" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	764	\$142.00	\$108,488.00	\$294.00	\$224,616.00	\$125.00	\$95,500.00
30 60" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	542	\$137.00	\$74,254.00	\$240.00	\$130,080.00	\$125.00	\$67,750.00
31 54" RCP, 1900D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	673	\$125.00	\$84,125.00	\$224.00	\$150,752.00	\$100.00	\$67,300.00
32 54" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	262	\$115.00	\$30,130.00	\$224.00	\$58,688.00	\$100.00	\$26,200.00
33 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,008	\$85.00	\$85,680.00	\$120.00	\$120,960.00	\$75.00	\$75,600.00
34 36" RCP, 2000D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	827	\$79.00	\$65,333.00	\$100.00	\$82,700.00	\$65.00	\$53,755.00
35 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	405	\$73.00	\$29,565.00	\$95.00	\$38,475.00	\$65.00	\$26,325.00
36 36" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	270	\$72.00	\$19,440.00	\$95.00	\$25,650.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00
37 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	106	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00
38 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	905	\$35.00	\$31,675.00	\$75.00	\$67,875.00	\$50.00	\$45,250.00
39 21" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	23	\$31.00	\$713.00	\$72.00	\$1,656.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
40 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	430	\$24.00	\$10,320.00	\$68.00	\$29,240.00	\$45.00	\$19,350.00
41 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	768	\$52.00	\$39,936.00	\$60.00	\$46,080.00	\$35.00	\$26,880.00
43 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	4,022	\$118.00	\$474,596.00	\$119.00	\$478,618.00	\$100.00	\$402,200.00
44 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	213	\$117.00	\$24,921.00	\$125.00	\$26,625.00	\$100.00	\$21,300.00
45 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	165	\$38.00	\$6,270.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00
46 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	2,430	\$11.00	\$26,730.00	\$4.00	\$9,720.00	\$20.00	\$48,600.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	48	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$29.50	\$1,416.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,284	\$1.50	\$21,426.00	\$2.00	\$28,568.00	\$3.00	\$42,852.00
50 SLOPED PROTECTION BARRIER	EACH	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
51 OBJECT MARKERS	EACH	11	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
52 REMODEL 4-INCH HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
53 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
54 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	34	\$135.00	\$4,590.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	252	\$69.00	\$17,388.00	\$150.00	\$37,800.00	\$90.00	\$22,680.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	58	\$72.00	\$4,176.00	\$39.00	\$2,262.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

Page 9 of 12

			UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		VIDO ARTUKOVICH & SONS, INC. / VIDMAR, INC.	
							A JV	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
57 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	337	\$6.00	\$2,022.00	\$39.00	\$13,143.00	\$8.00	\$2,696.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.2	\$3,700.00	\$4,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
62 PHASING/SEWER BYPASS PLAN	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
63 REMOVE SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,954	\$4.00	\$7,816.00	\$9.00	\$17,586.00	\$50.00	\$97,700.00
64 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$725.00	\$5,075.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
65 8-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	229	\$52.00	\$11,908.00	\$89.00	\$20,381.00	\$250.00	\$57,250.00
66 10-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,668	\$54.00	\$90,072.00	\$99.00	\$165,132.00	\$275.00	\$458,700.00
67 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	20	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
68 10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	9	\$192.00	\$1,728.00	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
69 SEWER MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	7	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
70 SEWER MANHOLE 5-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
71 4-INCH PVC HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	460	\$48.00	\$22,080.00	\$85.00	\$39,100.00	\$80.00	\$36,800.00
72 RELOCATE 24-INCH CML&C WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
73 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 10+20	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
74 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 16+47	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
75 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 17+47	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$4,379,186.00		\$4,463,582.00		\$4,744,508.00	

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 10 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

**SEAN MALEK ENG. &
CONST.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>		
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
6 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	28,210	\$30.00	\$846,300.00		
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,450	\$20.00	\$49,000.00		
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	128,426	\$0.50	\$64,213.00		
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	19,114	\$30.00	\$573,420.00		
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	3,054	\$60.00	\$183,240.00		
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	459	\$50.00	\$22,950.00		
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSE WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	27	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00		
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WING WALL TYPE B	C.Y.	30	\$900.00	\$27,000.00		
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	163	\$1,000.00	\$163,000.00		
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00		
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	71	\$675.00	\$47,925.00		
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
22 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
23 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	10	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00		
24 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00		
25 MANHOLE NO. 2 WITH SAFETY LEDGE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
26 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,411	\$3.00	\$22,233.00		

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 11 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

**SEAN MALEK ENG. &
CONST.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>		
27 78" RCP, 1050D	L.F.	325	\$400.00	\$130,000.00		
28 72" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	184	\$380.00	\$69,920.00		
29 66" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	764	\$350.00	\$267,400.00		
30 60" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	542	\$345.00	\$186,990.00		
31 54" RCP, 1900D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	673	\$300.00	\$201,900.00		
32 54" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	262	\$290.00	\$75,980.00		
33 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,008	\$200.00	\$201,600.00		
34 36" RCP, 2000D WITH EXTRA COVER 15'+	L.F.	827	\$100.00	\$82,700.00		
35 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	405	\$100.00	\$40,500.00		
36 36" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	270	\$105.00	\$28,350.00		
37 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	106	\$60.00	\$6,360.00		
38 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	905	\$58.00	\$52,490.00		
39 21" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00		
40 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	430	\$45.00	\$19,350.00		
41 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
42 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	768	\$50.00	\$38,400.00		
43 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"	TONS	4,022	\$100.00	\$402,200.00		
44 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	213	\$150.00	\$31,950.00		
45 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	165	\$30.00	\$4,950.00		
46 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	2,430	\$7.00	\$17,010.00		
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00		
48 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
49 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,284	\$3.00	\$42,852.00		
50 SLOPED PROTECTION BARRIER	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
51 OBJECT MARKERS	EACH	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00		
52 REMODEL 4-INCH HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00		
53 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		
54 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	34	\$500.00	\$17,000.00		
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	252	\$65.00	\$16,380.00		
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00		

Project Name: MIRA LOMA - BEACH STREET STORM DRAIN STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-0137-01

Page 12 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2012

**SEAN MALEK ENG. &
CONST.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>		
57 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	337	\$3.00	\$1,011.00		
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.2	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00		
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
62 PHASING/SEWER BYPASS PLAN	L.S.	1	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00		
63 REMOVE SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,954	\$20.00	\$39,080.00		
64 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
65 8-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	229	\$60.00	\$13,740.00		
66 10-INCH PVC SEWER MAIN	L.F.	1,668	\$85.00	\$141,780.00		
67 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
68 10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		
69 SEWER MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00		
70 SEWER MANHOLE 5-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00		
71 4-INCH PVC HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	460	\$200.00	\$92,000.00		
72 RELOCATE 24-INCH CML&C WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
73 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 10+20	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
74 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 16+47	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
75 RELOCATE 8-INCH CML&C WATERLINE AT STATION 17+47	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
				\$5,803,184.00		

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Contractor H & H General Contractors, Inc.

Mira Loma - Beach Street Storm Drain, Stage I
1-0-00137-01

Give the name and the location of the place of business of each Subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the General Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a Subcontractor who specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement, in an amount in excess of one-half (½) of one percent (1%) of the General Contractor's total bid. List the bid item numbers of the work each subcontractor will do. If a portion of an item is to be subcontracted, show what percentage of that item is to be subcontracted.

Item No. (s) 45, 46, 47, 48
Name of Subcontractor Valley Cities / Gonzales Fence Co.
Address/City/Phone 2269 Hamner Avenue, Norco (951) 735-1145
License No. 575325

Item No. (s) 69, 70
Name of Subcontractor Manhole Builders, Inc.
Address/City/Phone 5021 Stone Avenue, Riverside, (951) 681-0601
License No. 831892

Item No. (s) 43
Name of Subcontractor Calmer Engineering, Inc.
Address/City/Phone P.O. Box 2425, Riverside (909) 546-1311
License No. 685954

Item No. (s) ~~43~~ ATH
Name of Subcontractor ~~AT American Asphalt~~ ATH
Address/City/Phone ~~400 E. 10th St. Corona (951) 736-7625~~ ATH
License No. ~~267073 A~~ ATH

Item No. (s) _____
Name of Subcontractor _____
Address/City/Phone _____
License No. _____